

FelsineoVeg S.r.l. Società Benefit

FLO ID 44840

is in compliance with the Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements for the below scope:

Product(s) Herbs, herbal teas & spices

For details on specific product type see appendix 2.

Scope The appendices form part of the certificate:

Appendix 1: List of Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification

requirements

Appendix 2: Product scope

Appendix 3: Entities part of the Fairtrade certification

Valid until 15 Jul 2026

Address Via Masetti, 6, 40069, Zola Predosa (Bologna), Italy

15 Jul 2022

Issue Date

T. Waguel

Katharina Wagner Chief Executive Officer







FelsineoVeg S.r.l. Società Benefit

FLO ID 44840

Appendix 1:

List of Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements

The organization FelsineoVeg S.r.l. Società Benefit with FLO ID 44840

... is in compliance with the following Fairtrade standards

Trader SCORE

- Fairtrade Trader Standard
- Fairtrade Standard for Herbs, Herbal Teas & Spices

... is in comp<mark>liance</mark> with the following FLOCERT certification requirements

Trader SCORE

FLOCERT Public Compliance Criteria List – Trade Certification







FelsineoVeg S.r.I. Società Benefit

FLO ID 44840

Appendix 2: Product scope

The organization FelsineoVeg S.r.l. Società Benefit with FLO ID 44840 is certified for the following products:

Trader SCORE

Date of certification	Function	Product category	Product type
15 Jul 2022	Manufacturer/Processor Licensee, Non-Payer	Herbs, herbal teas & spices	Black Pepper (Piper nigrum)
15 Jul 2022	Manufacturer/Processor Licensee, Non-Payer	Herbs, herbal teas & spices	White Pepper (Piper nigrum)







FelsineoVeg S.r.I. Società Benefit

FLO ID 44840

Appendix 3: Entities part of the Fairtrade certification

The organization FelsineoVeg S.r.l. Società Benefit with FLO ID 44840 selected the following entities to be part of their Fairtrade certification:

Own Entities

Name of organization	Valid from	Address	Function
FelsineoVeg S.r.l. Società Benefit	as of 1st certification	Via Masetti, 6, 40069, Zola Predosa (Bologna), Italy	Licensee, Non-Payer
Subcontracted Entiti	es		
Name of organization	Valid from	Address	Function
Brendolan Se <mark>rvice</mark>	14 Jun 2021	Via Aonedis, 13, 33038	

(UD) Italy



